1901

Post Office, Main Street, Withernwick

MYERS, Sarah A Head Widow F 60
MYERS, Herbert Son  Single M 31
Withernwick

MYERS, Julia Daughter Single F 19
HODGSON, Reginald L Grand Child M 3

1841

1870

1882

1898

Aldborough

Sub Post Master & Saddler

Withernwick

Hull

Beverley Road, Withernwick (This is Robert jnr the son of Robert snr)

TAYLOR, Robert Head Married M 37
TAYLOR, Mary J Wife Married F 33
TAYLOR, Hugh Son M 6
TAYLOR, Albert Son M 3

The Manor House South End, Withernwick

TAYLOR, Robert Head Married M 73
TAYLOR, Mary Wife Married F 72
DEARING, George Servant Single M 16
Skirlaugh

WOOD, George T Servant Single M 17
HARST, Fanny Servant Single F 17
Withernwick

1864

1868

1895

1898

1828

1829

1885

1884

1884

Farmer's Son Withernwick
Withernwick
Withernwick

Withernwick

Farmer Arnold
Tickton

Waggoner On Farm

Yardman On Farm Barnton

General Servant Domestic

There is also living (in an unknown house) in South End another of old Robert’s sons called

John

TAYLOR, JohnHead Married M 42
TAYLOR, Mary A Wife Married F 35
TAYLOR, Thomas Son M 2
TAYLOR, AlecSon M 0

HARRISON, Mansfield Servant Single M 28

1859

1866

1899

1901

1873

Farm Bailiff Withernwick

Normanby Lincolnshire

Withernwick
Withernwick

Cattleman On Farm Fosham



