1901

## Post Office, Main Street, Withernwick

MYERS, Sarah A	Head	Widow	F	60	1841	Aldborough
MYERS, Herbert Withernwick	Son	Single	M	31	1870	Sub Post Master & Saddler
MYERS, Julia Daughter		Single	F	19	1882	Withernwick
HODGSON, Reginald L		Grand Child	M	3	1898	Hull

## Beverley Road, Withernwick (This is Robert jnr the son of Robert snr)

TAYLOR, Robert	Head	Married	M	37	1864	Farmer's Son	Withernwick
TAYLOR, Mary J	Wife	Married	F	33	1868	Withernwick	
TAYLOR, Hugh	Son		M	6	1895	Withernwick	
TAYLOR, Albert	Son		M	3	1898	Withernwick	

## The Manor House South End, Withernwick

TAYLOR, Robert	Head Married	M	73	1828	Farmer Arnold
TAYLOR, Mary	Wife Married	F	72	1829	Tickton
DEARING, George Skirlaugh	Servant Single	M	16	1885	Waggoner On Farm
WOOD, George T	Servant Single	M	17	1884	Yardman On Farm Barnton
HARST, Fanny Servant Single Withernwick		F	17	1884	General Servant Domestic

## There is also living (in an unknown house) in South End another of old Robert's sons called John

TAYLOR, John Head	Married	M	42	1859	Farm Bailiff Withernwick
TAYLOR, Mary A	Wife Married	F	35	1866	Normanby Lincolnshire
TAYLOR, Thomas	Son	M	2	1899	Withernwick
TAYLOR, Alec Son		M	0	1901	Withernwick
HARRISON, Mansfield Servant Single			28	1873	Cattleman On Farm Fosham